CITY OF COOPERSVILLE

"SPECIAL" MEETING OF THE CITY OF COOPERSVILLE CITY COUNCIL

CITY HALL, 289 DANFORTH ST.; COOPERSVILLE, MICHIGAN

September 27, 2023

Present:Council Member BushCouncil Member LampeCouncil Member DegeusCouncil Member Weise

Council Member Gerard Mayor Young

Absent: Council Member Gavin

Motion by Council Member Bush with second by Council Member Weise to excuse the absence of Council Member Gavin. Motion carried unanimously. (2023 - 101)

Additions/Corrections to Agenda NONE

Citizens Input and Suggestions NONE

Petitions and Communications

Motion by Council Member Weise with second by Council Member Degeus to approve the addendums for Early Voting Services Agreement with the County of Ottawa and authorize the City Clerk to execute the documents. Motion carried unanimously. (2023 – 102)

Motion by Council Member Degeus with second by Council Member Lampe to approve the Agreement for Election Services between Allendale Township, Blendon Township, Chester Township, Polkton Township, City of Coopersville, Tallmadge Township, and Wright Township, in the alternative, should further action be needed, and/or the Ottawa County Agreement is found to NOT be in our best interest. Motion carried unanimously. (2023 – 103)

Citizens Input & Suggestions NONE

Adjournment

Motion by Council Member Weise with second by Council Member Degeus to adjourn the meeting at 6:06 P.M. Motion carried unanimously. (2023-104)

Duane Young, Mayor	Kimberly Borgman, City Clerk